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COMPANY SECRETARY'S OFFICE

Level 3, 1 Nicholson Street East Melbourne VIC 3002 Australia

PO Box 4311 Melbourne Victoria 3001 Australia

Tel 61 3 9665 71 1 1

Direct Tel +61 3 9665 7703 Fax +6'1 3 9665 7573
Email: Kirsten.Gray@orica,com

19 November,2015

The Manager
ASX Market Announcement Office
Australian Securities Exchange
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

Orica Limited 2015 Full Year Results - Gompendium

Please find attached the final version of the Orica 2015 Full Year Results
Compendium.

The previous version realeased to the market was not the correct version

The changes are as follows:

Page 3 now includes the final dividend per share and franking
percentage for 2015;

Page 4 now includes EBITDA by region updated to include Orica's
Global HUB (all years) and remove the depreciation and amortisation of
Minova (201 1 -2013) ; and

Page 4 now includes EBIT split by period, updated for Asia & Other
Totals for the year remain the same.

You llv

Kirsten Gray
Company Secretary
Orica Limited
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PERFORMANCE:
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PERFORMANCE:
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EBITDA
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EBIT margin

POSITION:

Assets

Net Assets

AL EXPENDITURE (Accruals Bas¡s):
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322.2

22.5

7 -Qo/o

6.5

2.lVo

1,245.9

1J2A.7

1.5
1.0
2.5

26.2o/o

2014
Half Yr

SM

Half Yr
$M

368.9

69

1.9o/o

(e.4)

(2.svo)

6.9
5.9

10.4
(e.4)

1,405.0

1,132.6

Half Yr
$M

364.1

245

6.7o/o

9.4

2.60/o

24.5
5.4

1,'187 .9

1,076.8

Half Yr
$M

421.1

67.3

'16.00/o

524

12.4o/o

67.3
4.7

10.2
52.4

1,202.8

1,082.5

Mel 2012
Half Yr

$M
Half Yr

$M

41'1.'l

63.8

15.SVo

49.7

12.1Vo

63.8

1,650.6

1,508.1

7.1
6.8

13.9
155 8olo

Helf Yr
$M

410.8

69.8

17.Oo/o

55.4

13.5o/o

69.8

1,607.7

't,477.8

6.7
2.1
8.8

149 3o/o

4.2
5.7

1 1.0
(12.6)

467.2

336.3

1.9
0.0
1.9

33.1o/o

294.6

3.6Vo

(2.3o/o)

10.6
5.7

11.8
(6.8)

1,148.0

1,170.5

1.0
0.0
1.0

17.7o/o

22.5
5.7

10.3
6.5

21.5
6.0

11.2
4.3

336.6

6.4o/o

1,1 1 1.8

1,136.7

433 0

71.3

16.5%

56.6

13.'lo/o

1,607.4

1,473.7

5.2
10.0
15.2

106.9%

4.5
9.9

55.4

46
95

497

0.9
1.7
2.6

14.8o/o

36
33
69

55
30
63

55 5%
5.1

58.1o/o 76 4o/o

Group Compendium Comb¡ned Sep 15 ASX V2.xlsx GROUND SUPPORT GROUP



PERFORMANCE:

General Chemicals
Watercare
El¡minations

Half Yr
$M

Half Yr
$M

Half Yr
$M

Half Yr
$M

Half Yr
$M

Half Yr
SM

2012
Half Yr

$M
Half Yr

$M

506.3
125.7

Half Yr
$M

Half Yr
$M

406.0
95_0

Sales

EBITDA

EBITDA margin

EBIT

EBIT margin

POSITION:

Assets

Net Assets

ExPENDITURE (Accruals Bas¡s):

Capex
Capex

Capital Exp.
Capex as a o/o of depreciat¡on

on average net assets

53.8
15.0
o.2

38.6

53.4
156
0.3

37.5

0.0
0.0

(0.0)
(0.0)

(3.7)

0.0%

(3.7)

0.0%

(3.7)
0.0

(0.0)
(3.7)

0.0

(3.6)
497.4

21,3

4.3o/o

8.3

1.7o/o

454.3
't 03.0
(3.7)

553.6

44.3

8.0%

28.6

5.2o/o

44.3
15.6

0.1
28.6

791.3

612.2

13.5
3.6

17 1

86.4%

480.0
1 15.5

(4.1)
591.4

53.8

9.1Vo

6.5olo

a20.4

629.4

1 1.3
1.4

12.7
75.7o/o

498.2
111.4
(3.s)

605.6

53.4

8.9Vo

37.5

6.2o/o

12.0
3.2

15.2
76.6o/o

493.1
125.7

(5.r)
613.8

71 5

1'l 7%o

56.6

9.2Vo

71.5
14.6
0.3

56.6

845.2

657.7

5.9
1.5
7.4

40 7o/o

47A.3
'114.7
(4.2)

462.7
120.5
(4.6)

578.5

61.4

10.6%

47.7

8.2o/o

457.9
13'1.2

(4.7)
584.4

69.5

11.9o/o

55.9

9.6%

69.5
'13.2

0.3
55.9

588.8

67.4

11.4o/o

52.4

8.9o/o

67.4
14.6
o.4

52.4

64.1

'10.2o/o

50.3

8.0%

6.4.1

13.5
0.3

50.3

61.4
13.4
0.4

47.7

o.o (0.0)

0.1

8.3

4.7
2.1

843.4

654.3

826.6

633.5

1 1.s
?.5

14.0
78,60/o

836.9

661.1

9.9
1.0

10.9
73.6%

993.4

662.9

21.1
2.7

23.8
158.Oo/o

972.9

666.6

10.7
7.2

17.9
80.8olo

0.1
(0.1)

0.0
188.6%

Group Compendium Combined Sep 15 ASX V2.xlsx CHEMICALS GROUP


